

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4608, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H4608DE2), as follows:

1.3 Page 17, after line 2, insert:

1.4 "Appropriations by Fund

1.5 <u>MINNCOR</u>	<u>-0-</u>	<u>2,000,000</u>
1.6 <u>General</u>	<u>-0-</u>	<u>3,140,000"</u>

1.7 Page 17, line 22, after "is" insert "from the MINNCOR fund"

1.8 Page 18, line 1, after "\$3,500,000" insert "from the general fund"

1.9 Page 18, after line 14, insert:

1.10 "Appropriations by Fund

1.11 <u>MINNCOR</u>	<u>-0-</u>	<u>1,000,000</u>
1.12 <u>General</u>	<u>-0-</u>	<u>6,050,000"</u>

1.13 Page 18, line 29, after "is" insert "from the MINNCOR fund"

1.14 Page 18, line 34, after the period, insert "The ongoing annual base shall be \$1,000,000  
1.15 from the general fund beginning in fiscal year 2024."

1.16 Page 19, line 10, delete "11,920,000" and insert "7,920,000"

1.17 Page 19, line 13, delete "\$11,000,000" and insert "\$7,000,000"

1.18 Page 22, delete section 12

1.19 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references